OP \$40.00 85734503

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM305137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SERIAL NO. 85/734,503 - ITU APPLICATION IS TO BE REMOVED FROM THE RECORDATION SHEET OF THE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT AS FILED previously recorded on Reel 005211 Frame 0025. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the AS PURSUANT TO RULE TMEP § 501.01(a), SERIAL NO. 85/734,503 IS AN INVALID RECORDATION OF THE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT AS FILED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BocaGreenMD, Inc.		01/22/2014	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TherapeuticsMD, Inc.	
Street Address:	6800 Broken Sound Parkway NW	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	ca Raton	
State/Country: FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85734503	BOCAGREENMD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415.576.0200

Email: vbelevich@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Rosaleen H. Chou

Address Line 1:Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLPAddress Line 2:Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95935-900451
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rosaleen H. Chou
SIGNATURE:	/Rosaleen H. Chou/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005285 FRAME: 0727

Total Attachments: 14

source=Copy of Notice of Non-Recordation - Doc ID 900285882 - (KTS 900451)#page1.tif source=Copy of Corrective TM Assignment - Doc ID 900285882 as Filed - (KTS 900451)#page1.tif source=Copy of Corrective TM Assignment - Doc ID 900285882 as Filed - (KTS 900451)#page2.tif source=Copy of Corrective TM Assignment - Doc ID 900285882 as Filed - (KTS 900451)#page3.tif source=Copy of Corrective TM Assignment - Doc ID 900285882 as Filed - (KTS 900451)#page4.tif source=Copy of Original Recordation of Assignment - Doc ID 900279575 as filed - (KTS 881510)#page1.tif source=Copy of Original Recordation of Assignment - Doc ID 900279575 as filed - (KTS 881510)#page3.tif source=Copy of Original Recordation of Assignment - Doc ID 900279575 as filed - (KTS 881510)#page4.tif source=Copy of Original Recordation of Assignment - Doc ID 900279575 as filed - (KTS 881510)#page5.tif source=Copy of Original Recordation of Assignment - Doc ID 900279575 as filed - (KTS 881510)#page5.tif source=Copy of Original Recordation of Assignment - Doc ID 900279575 as filed - (KTS 881510)#page6.tif source=Copy of Original Recordation of Assignment - Doc ID 900279575 as filed - (KTS 881510)#page7.tif source=Copy of Original Recordation of Assignment - Doc ID 900279575 as filed - (KTS 881510)#page8.tif source=Copy of Original Recordation of Assignment - Doc ID 900279575 as filed - (KTS 881510)#page8.tif source=Copy of Original Recordation of Assignment - Doc ID 900279575 as filed - (KTS 881510)#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005285 FRAME: 0728

<u>Miscellaneous Statement – Explanation of Corrective Assignment Filing</u>

The assignment reflected in Reel/Frame 5211/0025 ("Assignment") between BocaGreenMD, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignor" or "Applicant") and TherapeuticsMD, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee"), with an effective date of January 22, 2014, attempts to transfer the following intent-to-use application:

Mark	Serial No.
BOCAGREENMD	85/734,503

However, at the time of the assignment, the above-referenced application was an intent-to-use application and no portion of the business for which it pertains was assigned. Pursuant to TMEP § 501.01(a), Applicant submits that the Assignment with respect to the above-referenced application is invalid and Applicant remains the owner of this application.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005285 FRAME: 0729

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BocaGreenMD, Inc.		01/22/2014	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TherapeuticsMD, Inc.		
Street Address:	6800 Broken Sound Parkway NW		
Internal Address:	3rd Floor		
City:	Boca Raton		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33487		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4444914	PRENA1
Serial Number:	85734503	BOCAGREENMD
Registration Number:	4430100	BOCAGREENMD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

(415) 576-0200

Email:

vbelevich@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name:

R. Gwen Peterson

Address Line 1:

Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:

TWO Emparcadero Center, our moor

.....

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95935-881510

TRADEMARK REEL: 005285 FRAME: 0730 OP \$90.00 4444914

Fee Amount:

\$90

Total Attachments: 4
source=838350- Assignment from BocaGreenMD, Inc#page1.tif
source=838350- Assignment from BocaGreenMD, Inc#page2.tif
source=838350- Assignment from BocaGreenMD, Inc#page3.tif
source=838350- Assignment from BocaGreenMD, Inc#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM294533
Receipt Date: 02/06/2014

file:///H|/...%20Receipt-%20Trademark/TherapeuticsMD-%2095935/Assignment%20from%20BocaGreenMD,%20Inc/EASIMAPEMARE 0731

Trademark Assignment

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of January 22, 2014 (the "Assignment"), is made by and between BocaGreenMD, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignor"), and TherapeuticsMD, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A and incorporated by reference herein, which are registered, or for which application for registration has been filed, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Assigned Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to transfer all of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Assigned Marks together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Assigned Marks, which is ongoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby transfer, assign, convey, and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Assigned Marks together with the goodwill of the Assignor's business symbolized by the Assigned Marks, including without limitation all of the rights in damages for past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Marks.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record ownership of the Assigned Marks as the property of Assignee.
- 3. <u>Further Action</u>. From time to time after the date hereof, and for no further consideration, Assignor and Assignee shall execute, acknowledge and deliver such assignments, transfers, consents, assumptions and other documents and instruments and take such other actions as may reasonably be necessary to consummate the transactions contemplated hereby.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts (including by facsimile or electronic .pdf submission), and by the different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005285 FRAME: 0732

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereof have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

BOCAGREENMD, INC.

Ву:_____

Name: Robert Finizio, Chief Executive Officer

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of PAN, 2014, by (name of person acknowledging).

GIUSEPPINA N GAMBY
MY COMMISSION # EE868660
EXPIRES January 27, 2017
(407) 398-0153
FlondsNotgryService com

Signature A Michille Name: Sisseppina N Gamby

ASSIGNEE:

THERAPEUTICSMD, INC.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22 nd day of JAN, 20 14, by (name of person acknowledging).

GIUSEPPINA N GAMBY
MY COMMISSION # EE868660
EXPIRES January 27, 2017
Florida National States of the Commission of the Co

Personally Known: Produced Identification:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005285 FRAME: 0734

Exhibit A

Assigned Marks

Country	Mark	Appl. No. / Reg. No.	App. Filing Date / Reg. Date	Goods/Services	Status
US	PRENA1	85734,495 4444914	34,495 2012-09-20 Dietary and nutritional supplementation	Dietary and nutritional supplements, namely, prenatal preparations	
US	BOCAGREENMD	85734,503	2012-09-20	Dictary and nutritional supplements; pharmaceutical preparations, namely, hormone replacement therapy preparations, pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of postmenopausal symptoms and amenorrhea; pharmaceutical preparations for use in dermatology; medicated dermatological preparations and substances	
US	BOCAGREENMD	85980139 4430100	2012-09-20	Dietary and nutritional supplements, namely, prenatal preparations and preparations for the treatment of methylenetetrahydrofolate reductase (mthfr) disorders and homocysteine disorders	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005285 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 05/20/2014